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Colleen Matteson, President
Bank of America 
colleen.matteson@baml.com

Rachel Baker, Immediate Past
President 
Baker August Consulting 
RachelBaker222@outlook.com

Gina Cimineri, Treasurer
Northwestern Mutual 
gina.cimineri@nm.com

Suzanne Turchetti
Schneeberger, Secretary 
HCR Homecares 
sturchetti@hcrhealth.com 

Rachel Adams
Wegmans Food Markets
Rachel.adams@wegmans.com

Sonya Allen 
Sonya Allen Interiors
sonya@sonyaalleninteriors.com

Jane Feltner 
Genesee Regional Bank
(Retired)  
janefeltner@gmail.com

Taren Greenidge 
Constangy, Brooks, Smith &
Prophete LLP
tgreenidge@constangy.com

Deidre “Dee” Rogers
Rogers Enterprises 
deerogersny@gmail.com

Bivette Stodghill, Executive Director
Dress for Success Rochester
bivette@dfsrochester.org

Alyssa Whitfield, Founder
Dress for Success Rochester
alyssawhitfield@dfsrochester.org 

Natalie Grigg, Esq. 
Woods Oviatt Gilman LLP 
NGrigg@woodsoviatt.com

Susie Higgins-Shaver, Vice President
Boomi
shiggins@boomi.com

Jennifer Kowalik 
UPS Northeast District West 
jenniferhilliard16@gmail.com

Amy Martin 
Constellation Brands 
Amy.Martin@cbrands.com

Kim Mckinsey-Mabry, Ed.D
Monroe Community College
kmckinseymabry@monroecc.edu

Judith "Judy" Seil
Five Star Bank
JASeil@five-starbank.com

Board of Directors
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Christine Welch
Constellation Brands 
Christine.Welch@cbrands.com 

Irina Tsukernik
Okta, Inc.
irina.tsukernik@gmail.com




